Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 21173-001001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mills Biopharmaceuticals, Inc.	Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebaek Copenhagen, Denmark
Additional name(s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖪 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 	
Execution Date: 06/20/2006	Additional names/addresses attached? Ves No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/828,539; filed 04/20/04	6,723,052; filed 06/07/01
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$120
Fish & Richardson P.C.	
60 South Sixth Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Suite 3300	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Elizabeth N. Kaytor, Ph.D. <u>Reg. No. 53,103</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	Cupto <u>August 8, 2006</u> Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

60373757.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

AND Jill Huso August 8, 2006 Typed Parter Signing Certificate Date of Transmission Signature

REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0500

700280454

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor:	Mills Biopharmaceuticals, Inc. 120 NE 26 th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Assignee:	Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebaek

Copenhagen, Denmark

Serial No. 10/828,539, entitled *Echogenic Medical Device*, filed April 20, 2004 Issued Patent No. 6,723,052, entitled *Echogenic Medical Device*, filed June 7, 2001

- Assignor represents that it is the exclusive owner of the inventions described and claimed in the Patents and Patent Applications listed above, and all related foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that may issue from or which derive priority from the listed Patents and Patent Applications (all of which are collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"). Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
- 3. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any patent application within the Patent Rights to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0501

- Assignor grants to Assignee the power to insert on the Assignment any further identification or information relating to the above-indicated Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
- 6. This agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.
- I, A. Christopher Fawzy, hereby execute this Assignment on this $2p^{\dagger h}$ day of

5 1, 2006, in the presence of the below-identified notary.

A.C.

A. Christopher Fawzy Secretary/Treasurer Mills Biopharmaceuticals, Inc.

County of: <u>Santa Barbar</u>: SS. State of: <u>California</u>}

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Aurel</u>, 2006, before me personally came A. Christopher Fawzy, known to me to be a signatory authority of the party identified as Assignor, who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of and as authorized by Assignor.

- Uicky Johnson_ L.S.

Notary Public

[Notary's Seal Below] 60359781.doc

١.

с. 4

My Commission Expires: March 7, 200 VICKY JOHNSON COMM. #1474898 Notary Public-California SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My Comm, Exp. Mar 7, 2008

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0502

Attorney's Docket No.: 21173-001001

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page 4

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet are a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 8th day of August, 2006, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Respectfully submitted,

Elyphick n Kayto

Date: August 8, 2006

Elizabeth N. Kaytor, Ph.D. Reg. No. 53,103

PTO Customer No. 26191 Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 335-5070 Fax: (612) 288-9696

60373767.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (612) 335-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0503